Gillespie County Airport

Fredericksburg, Texas, USA

FAA Identifier: T82

Lat/Long: 30-14-35.7000N / ©98-54-33.1000W
30-14.595000N / 098-54.551667W

30.2432500 / -98.9091944 (estimated)
Elevation: 1694.7 ft. / 516.5 m (surveyed)
Variation: ©6E (2005)

From city: 3 miles SW of FREDERICKSBURG, TX
Time zone: UTC -5 (UTC -6 during Standard Time)
Zip code: 78624

Georgetown Municipal Airport

Georgetown, Texas, USA

FAA Identifier: GTU

Lat/Long: 30-40-43.7000N / 097-40-45.8000W
30-40.728333N / 097-40.763333W

30.6788056 / -97.6793889 (estimated)
Elevation: 789.5 ft. / 240.6 m (surveyed)
Variation: ©6E (2000)

From city: 3 miles N of GEORGETOWN, TX
Time zone: UTC -5 (UTC -6 during Standard Time)
Zip code: 78628

s e R T T R
# KT82, Fredericksburg, Gillespie County Airport (United States)

# WMO index: -----

# Latitude 30-14-37N. Longitude ©098-54-34W. Altitude 517 m.
S T

R

# METAR/SPECI from KT82

R

201907221455 METAR KT82 2214557 AUTO ©0000KT 10SM
AO2 T02680196=

201907221435 METAR KT82 2214357 AUTO 24004KT 10SM
AO2 T02600198=

201907221415 METAR KT82 2214157 AUTO 24003KT 10SM
AO2 T02480200=

201907221355 METAR KT82 2213557 AUTO 22003KT 10SM
AO2 T02400203=

201907221335 METAR KT82 221335Z AUTO ©0000KT 10SM
AO2 TO2370205=

201907221315 METAR KT82 2213157 AUTO ©0000KT 10SM
AO2 T02300203=
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201907221255

201907221235

201907221215

201907221155

201907221135

201907221115

201907221055

201907221035

201907221015

201907220955

201907220935

201907220915

201907220855

201907220835

201907220815

201907220755

201907220735

201907220715

201907220655

201907220635

201907220615

201907220555

201907220535

201907220515

201907220455

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR
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METAR

METAR
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KT82
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KT82
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KT82
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KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

221255Z AUTO @000OKT 10SM CLR 23/20 A3007
AO2 T02250202=

221235Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/20 A3006
AO2 T02160198=

2212157 AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 21/19 A3006
AO2 To2080189=

221155Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 21/19 A3006
AO2 T02110192 10256 20210=

221135Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/20 A3004
AO2 T02150195=

2211157 AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/19 A3005
AO2 T02150193=

221055Z AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 22/20 A3004
AO2 T02200195=

221035Z AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 21/19 A3004
AO2 T@2100191=

221015Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/20 A3003
AO2 T02180195=

2209557 AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/20 A3002
AO2 TO2240196=

220935Z AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 23/20 A3002
AO2 T02250197=

2209157 AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 23/20 A3002
AO2 T0©2270200=

2208557 AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 23/20 A3003
AO2 T02310201=

220835Z AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 24/20 A3003
AO2 T02350201=

220815Z AUTO 17003KT 10SM CLR 24/20 A3003
AO2 T02350201=

220755Z AUTO 18005KT 10SM CLR 24/20 A3003
AO2 T02370202=

220735Z AUTO 17004KT 10SM CLR 24/20 A3004
AO2 T02400203=

2207157 AUTO 17006KT 10SM CLR 25/21 A3004
AO2 T02450205=

2206557 AUTO 18006KT 10SM CLR 25/21 A3003
AO2 T02470206=

2206357 AUTO 17005KT 10SM CLR 25/21 A3002
AO2 T02500206=

2206157 AUTO 15004KT 10SM CLR 25/21 A3002
AO2 T02530206=

2205557 AUTO 15006KT 10SM CLR 26/21 A3001
AO2 T02560205 10327 20256 403420206=
2205357 AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 26/20 A3000
AO2 T02600204=

2205157 AUTO 16006KT 10SM CLR 26/20 A3000
AO2 T02620204=

2204557 AUTO 15004KT 10SM CLR 27/20 A3000
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AO2 T02660203=

201907220435 METAR KT82 220435Z AUTO 15003KT 10SM CLR 27/20 A2999 RMK
AO2 T02700202=

201907220415 METAR KT82 220415Z AUTO 16007KT 10SM CLR 27/20 A2999 RMK
AO2 T02720200=

201907220355 METAR KT82 220355Z AUTO 15006KT 10SM CLR 28/20 A2999 RMK
AO2 TO2760197=

201907220335 METAR KT82 220335Z AUTO 15006KT 10SM CLR 27/18 A2998 RMK
AO2 T02730183=

201907220315 METAR KT82 220315Z AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 27/17 A2997 RMK
AO2 TO2730173=

201907220255 METAR KT82 2202557 AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 28/17 A2996 RMK
AO2 TO2760171=

201907220235 METAR KT82 220235Z AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 28/17 A2996 RMK
AO2 TO2800171=

201907220215 METAR KT82 220215Z AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 29/17 A2995 RMK
AO2 T02860170=

201907220155 METAR KT82 220155Z AUTO 12003KT 10SM CLR 30/17 A2995 RMK
AO2 T02950167=

201907220135 METAR KT82 220135Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 30/17 A2994 RMK
AO2 T02990165=

201907220115 METAR KT82 220115Z AUTO 14004KT 10SM CLR 31/17 A2994 RMK
AO2 TO3070165=

201907220055 METAR KT82 220055Z AUTO 14003KT 10SM CLR 32/17 A2994 RMK
AO2 TO3150165=

201907220035 METAR KT82 220035Z AUTO 16006KT 10SM CLR 32/16 A2994 RMK
AO2 TO3200158=

201907220015 METAR KT82 220015Z AUTO 18009KT 10SM CLR 32/15 A2994 RMK
AO2 T03240145=

201907212355 METAR KT82 212355Z AUTO 16010KT 10SM CLR 33/15 A2994 RMK
AO2 TO3270147 10342 20317=

201907212335 METAR KT82 212335Z AUTO 17008G15KT 10SM SCTO65 33/15 A2994
RMK AO2 T03300151=

201907212315 METAR KT82 212315Z AUTO 18011KT 10SM SCTO65 33/16 A2994 RMK
AO2 T@3340156=

201907212255 METAR KT82 212255Z AUTO 17007G15KT 10SM SCT@65 34/15 A2994
RMK AO2 T0©3380152=

201907212235 METAR KT82 212235Z AUTO 14009KT 10SM CLR 34/15 A2995 RMK
AO2 TO3390154=

201907212215 METAR KT82 2122157 AUTO 15009KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2995 RMK
AO2 TO3400156=

201907212155 METAR KT82 212155Z AUTO 15010G15KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2995 RMK
AO2 TO3390160=

201907212135 METAR KT82 212135Z AUTO 16010G14KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2995 RMK
AO2 Te3410162=

201907212115 METAR KT82 2121157 AUTO 15007KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2995 RMK
AO2 Te3410159=

201907212055 METAR KT82 212055Z AUTO 13006KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2996 RMK
AO2 TO3400160=
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201907212035 METAR KT82 2120357 AUTO 18010G18KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2996 RMK
AO2 TO3400156=

201907212015 METAR KT82 212015Z AUTO 16009KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2997 RMK
AO2 TO3360156=

201907211955 METAR KT82 2119557 AUTO 19008G15KT 10SM CLR 33/16 A2998 RMK
AO2 TO3320164=

201907211935 METAR KT82 211935Z AUTO 19008KT 10SM CLR 33/16 A2999 RMK
AO2 T@3310159=

201907211915 METAR KT82 2119157 AUTO 17007KT 150V210 10SM CLR 33/16 A2999
RMK AO2 T03310163=

201907211855 METAR KT82 2118557 AUTO 17008G14KT 10SM CLR 33/16 A2999 RMK
AO2 TO3310160=

201907211835 METAR KT82 2118357 AUTO 19008G15KT 150V210 10SM CLR 32/17
A3000 RMK AO2 T0©3230168=

201907211815 METAR KT82 2118157 AUTO 20010G16KT 10SM CLR 32/16 A3000 RMK
AO2 T@3220162=

201907211755 METAR KT82 211755Z AUTO 19009G16KT 10SM CLR 32/17 A3000 RMK AO02
T03160167 10316 20208=

201907211735 METAR KT82 211735Z AUTO 17011G14KT 10SM CLR 31/17 A3001 RMK
AO2 T@3120167=

201907211715 METAR KT82 211715Z AUTO 20009KT 10SM CLR 31/18 A3002 RMK
AO2 TO3100178=

201907211655 METAR KT82 211655Z AUTO 19008KT 10SM CLR 31/18 A3002 RMK
AO2 TO3060176=

201907211635 METAR KT82 211635Z AUTO 18008KT 10SM CLR 30/18 A3002 RMK
AO2 TO3000177=

201907211615 METAR KT82 211615Z AUTO 19009KT 10SM CLR 29/18 A3002 RMK
AO2 T02930181=

201907211555 METAR KT82 211555Z AUTO 17007KT 140V200 10SM CLR 29/18 A3002
RMK AO2 T0©2870184=

201907211535 METAR KT82 211535Z AUTO 21012KT 10SM CLR 28/18 A3002 RMK
AO2 To2810183=

201907211515 METAR KT82 2115157 AUTO 19011G14KT 10SM CLR 27/18 A3001 RMK
AO2 T02740183=

201907211455 METAR KT82 211455Z AUTO 19011KT 10SM CLR 27/18 A3001 RMK
AO2 TO2700184=

201907211435 METAR KT82 211435Z AUTO 19013KT 10SM CLR 26/19 A3001 RMK
AO2 T02620185=

201907211415 METAR KT82 2114157 AUTO 20011KT 10SM CLR 25/19 A3001 RMK
AO2 T02530185=

201907211355 METAR KT82 211355Z AUTO 19011G15KT 10SM CLR 25/19 A3001 RMK
AO2 To2480186=

201907211335 METAR KT82 211335Z AUTO 18006KT 10SM CLR 24/19 A3001 RMK
AO2 T02360191=
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201907211315

201907211255

201907211235

201907211215

201907211155

201907211135

201907211115

201907211055

201907211035

201907211015

201907210955

201907210935

201907210915

201907210855

201907210835

201907210815

201907210755

201907210735

201907210715

201907210655

201907210635

201907210615

201907210555

201907210535

201907210515
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METAR
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KT82
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211315Z AUTO 16006KT 10SM CLR 23/19 A3002
AO2 T02250190=

211255Z AUTO ©0000KT 10SM CLR 22/19 A3001
AO2 T02170186=

211235Z AUTO 13003KT 10SM CLR 21/19 A3000
AO2 T02130185=

2112157 AUTO 15003KT 10SM CLR 21/18 A3000
AO2 To2080180=

2111557 AUTO 16003KT 10SM CLR 21/18 A3000
AO2 TO2070181 10251 20206=

211135Z AUTO 17004KT 10SM CLR 21/18 A2999
AO2 T02110181=

2111157 AUTO 18003KT 10SM CLR 21/18 A3000
AO2 T02120178=

2110557 AUTO ©0000KT 10SM CLR 22/18 A3000
AO2 T02160180=

211035Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/18 A2999
AO2 T02180182=

2110157 AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/19 A2999
AO2 T02170185=

2109557 AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 22/19 A2999
AO2 T02180186=

2109357 AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 22/19 A2998
AO2 T02220186=

2109157 AUTO 0000OKT 10SM CLR 23/19 A2997
AO2 T02250185=

2108557 AUTO 16003KT 10SM CLR 23/19 A2998
AO2 T02280185=

210835Z AUTO 17003KT 10SM CLR 23/18 A2998
AO2 T02280182=

210815Z AUTO 17003KT 10SM CLR 23/18 A2998
AO2 T02300180=

210755Z AUTO 15003KT 10SM CLR 23/18 A2997
AO2 T02330178=

210735Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 24/18 A2997
AO2 T@2370177=

2107157 AUTO 17003KT 10SM CLR 24/18 A2998
AO2 T02380177=

2106557 AUTO 16003KT 10SM CLR 24/18 A2997
AO2 T02400176=

2106357 AUTO 15005KT 10SM CLR 25/18 A2997
AO2 T02450175=

2106157 AUTO 16005KT 10SM CLR 25/17 A2998
AO2 T02470172=

2105557 AUTO 16007KT 10SM CLR 25/17 A2999
AO2 T02510168 10331 20251 403440214=
2105357 AUTO 15005KT 10SM CLR 25/16 A2999
AO2 T02540164=

210515Z AUTO 15005KT 10SM CLR 26/16 A2999
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201907210455

201907210435

201907210415

201907210355

201907210335

201907210315

201907210255

201907210235

201907210215

201907210155

201907210135

201907210115

201907210055

201907210035

201907210015

201907202355

201907202335

201907202315

201907202255

201907202235

201907202215

201907202155

201907202135

201907202115

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

AO2 T02570159=

210455Z AUTO 15005KT 10SM CLR 26/16 A2999
AO2 T02620155=

210435Z AUTO 16005KT 10SM CLR 27/15 A2998
AO2 T02670150=

2104157 AUTO 16006KT 10SM CLR 27/15 A2998
AO2 T02710145=

2103557 AUTO 15006KT 10SM CLR 28/14 A2997
AO2 T02760138=

2103357 AUTO 15006KT 10SM CLR 28/14 A2997
AO2 T02800141=

2103157 AUTO 15008G14KT 10SM CLR 29/15 A2995 RMK
AO2 T02850148=

2102557 AUTO 15008G14KT 130V190 10SM CLR 29/16
A2995 RMK AO2 T02880164=

2102357 AUTO 15006KT 10SM CLR 29/17 A2994 RMK
AO2 T02860166=
2102157 AUTO 14005KT
AO2 T02900160=
2101557 AUTO 14003KT
AO2 T0©2990156=
210135Z AUTO 16004KT
AO2 TO3050157=
2101157 AUTO 16006KT
AO2 TO3130157=
2100557 AUTO 16008KT
AO2 T03180160=
210035Z AUTO 16009KT
AO2 T03220161=
2100157 AUTO 17009G17KT 10SM CLR 33/16 A2991 RMK
AO2 T03270160=

202355Z AUTO 16008KT 10SM CLR 33/16 A2992 RMK
AO2 T@3310159 10344 20315=

202335Z AUTO 15011G15KT 10SM CLR 33/16 A2992 RMK
AO2 T@3320157=

2023157 AUTO 18010G16KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2992 RMK
AO2 T@3350156=

2022557 AUTO 17009G14KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2992 RMK
AO2 TO3360156=

2022357 AUTO 17010KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2993 RMK
AO2 Te3390161=

2022157 AUTO 17010G18KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2994 RMK
AO2 TO3400156=

2021557 AUTO 17008G15KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2994 RMK
AO2 T@3380158=

2021357 AUTO 20013KT 10SM CLR 34/15 A2994 RMK
AO2 Te3420151=

2021157 AUTO 18012G19KT 10SM CLR 34/16 A2995 RMK
AO2 TO3400158=

RMK
RMK
RMK
RMK

RMK

10SM CLR 29/16 A2993 RMK

10SM CLR 30/16 A2992 RMK

10SM CLR 31/16 A2992 RMK

10SM CLR 31/16 A2992 RMK

10SM CLR 32/16 A2992 RMK

10SM CLR 32/16 A2992 RMK
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201907202055

201907202035

201907202015

201907201955

201907201935

201907201915

201907201855

201907201835

201907201815

201907201755

201907201735

201907201715

201907201655

201907201635

201907201615

201907201555

201907201535

201907201515

201907201455

201907201435

201907201415

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

KT82

2020557 AUTO 20014G18KT 10SM CLR 34/15 A2996 RMK
AO2 TO3420154=

202035Z AUTO 21009G20KT 10SM CLR 34/15 A2997 RMK
AO2 TO3360150=

202015Z AUTO 20010G16KT 10SM CLR 34/15 A2997 RMK
AO2 Te3380151=

2019557 AUTO 18013G19KT 10SM CLR 34/15 A2997 RMK
AO2 TO3350154=

2019357 AUTO 20012KT 10SM CLR 33/15 A2998 RMK
AO2 T03320148=

2019157 AUTO 21017G20KT 10SM CLR 33/15 A2999 RMK
AO2 TO3320151=

2018557 AUTO 20014G18KT 10SM CLR 32/15 A3000 RMK
AO2 T@3240151=

2018357 AUTO 19015G21KT 10SM CLR 32/16 A3000 RMK
AO2 Te@3220161=

2018157 AUTO 19011KT 10SM CLR 32/16 A3001 RMK
AO2 Te3180163=

2017557 AUTO 19012G16KT 10SM CLR 32/16 A3002 RMK
AO2 TO3160162 10318 20219=

201735Z AUTO 18008KT 140V200 10SM CLR 31/17 A3002
RMK AO2 T03120174=

2017157 AUTO 18010KT 150V210 10SM SCTO32 SCTO39
30/18 A3002 RMK AO2 T03040175=

2016557 AUTO 20011KT 10SM SCTO32 30/19 A3002 RMK
AO2 T02960190=

201635Z AUTO 20011G17KT 10SM SCTO25 29/19 A3002
RMK AO2 T02850194=

2016157 AUTO 18013G18KT 10SM 0VCO25 29/20 A3003
RMK AO2 T02860197=

2015557 AUTO 22011KT 10SM 0VCO23 28/19 A3002 RMK
AO2 T02750193=

2015357 AUTO 20010KT 10SM 0VCe23 27/20 A3002 RMK
AO2 T02680197=

2015157 AUTO 19011KT 10SM 0VCO21 26/19 A3002 RMK
AO2 T02560193=

2014557 AUTO 18010G16KT 10SM BKNO19 26/20 A3002
RMK AO2 T02610195=

2014357 AUTO 20013KT 10SM BKNO17 25/19 A3002 RMK
AO2 T02490190=

2014157 AUTO 20011G16KT 10SM 0VCO17 25/19 A3002
RMK AO2 T02480191=

# No short TAF reports from KT82 in databse.

# No large TAF reports from KT82 in databse.
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